
        

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

London Borough of Newham  
Primary to Secondary School Transition - September 2025 
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Year 7 September 2025 'On Time' Application Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Applications - Newham and Out Borough Residents

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Published 

Admission 

Number

First 

Preference

Second 

Preference

Third 

Preference

Fourth 

Preference

Fifth 

Preference

Sixth 

Preference

All Through 

(No App)

Total 

Preferences

Newham 

Residents

Out 

Borough 

Residents

Boys Girls

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 180 79 127 99 89 60 54 7 515 388 127 296 219

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 420 1255 693 343 200 99 76 N/A 2666 2474 192 1415 1251

7008 149777 Connaught Special School N/A 4 4 0 0 0 0 N/A 8 8 0 3 5

4012 145113 Cumberland Community School 300 89 235 185 116 99 66 N/A 790 780 10 453 337

4004 139834 Harris Science Academy East London 120 28 35 40 44 36 32 N/A 215 168 47 129 86

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 180 61 38 36 21 26 24 N/A 206 199 7 105 101

7007  143275 EKO Pathways N/A 5 4 1 0 0 0 N/A 10 10 0 9 1

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 270 332 359 316 207 113 72 N/A 1399 1269 130 779 620

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 210 199 213 200 141 100 59 81 993 725 268 540 453

7004 141255 John F Kennedy Special School N/A 24 5 0 0 0 0 N/A 29 29 0 20 9

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 300 124 124 124 75 42 32 N/A 521 507 14 282 239

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 360 177 194 160 99 71 60 33 794 773 21 440 354

4025 102778 Lister Community School 330 148 177 132 119 93 71 N/A 740 724 16 404 336

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 360 335 117 118 96 67 48 N/A 781 761 20 432 349

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 120 113 69 74 66 35 21 N/A 378 367 11 189 189

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 213 204 114 76 42 17 N/A 666 643 23 0 666

4016 102777 Rokeby School 180 28 56 45 33 33 21 N/A 216 209 7 216 0

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 210 107 119 97 60 53 41 N/A 477 468 9 251 226

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 270 168 165 131 82 63 40 N/A 649 576 73 0 649

4001 138196 School 21 75 62 88 111 90 75 54 64 544 514 30 292 252

4600 102786 St Angelas Ursuline School 192 186 121 100 50 36 23 N/A 516 484 32 0 516

4601 102787 St Bonaventures RC School 186 169 113 92 53 37 20 N/A 484 457 27 484 0

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 300 230 301 243 174 113 94 N/A 1155 1117 38 679 476

N/A N/A Out Borough Establishments N/A 311 296 247 186 121 87 N/A 1248 1248 N/A 612 636

Total 4863 4447 3857 3008 2077 1414 1012 185 16000 14898 1102 8030 7970

0

Newham Residents Preferences (Not Individual Children) 4175 3593 2817 1904 1307 940 185 14921

27.98% 24.08% 18.88% 12.76% 8.76% 6.30% 1.24% 100.00%

Out Borough Residents Preferences (Not Individual Children) 272 264 191 173 107 72 23 1102

* 90 places are offered to Year 6 pupils on roll at Harris Academy Chobham & Langdon Academy, and the balance is offered based upon each school's oversubscription criteria
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day - Offers to On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Newham and Out Borough Residents

Offers to Newham On-Line Applicants: 3922

Offers to Newham Paper Applicants: 13, excludes 242 placements managed by the 0-25 SEND service

Total Newham Offers To On Time Applicants: 4177

Offers to Out of Borough On-Time Applicants: 239

Total Offers to On-Time Applicants - Newham and Out Borough Residents: 4416

Establishment DfE
Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Published 

Admission 

Number

Over 

Allocation 

Places

Capped 

Places

Year 6 All 

Through 

Pupils On 

Roll

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Applications

First 

Preference

Second 

Preference

Third 

Preference

Fourth 

Preference

Fifth 

Preference

Sixth 

Preference

LA 

Alternative 

Allocation

Year 6 All 

Through 

Reserved 

for In-Year 

Total Offers 

& 

Allocations

Places 

Remaining 

After On 

Time Offers 

and 

Reserved

Newham 

Children 

Out 

Borough 

Children 

Boys Girls

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 180 0 0 21 159 515 75 42 19 3 2 0 10 5 151 3 113 38 95 56

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 420 40 0 N/A 460 2666 452 5 0 1 0 2 0 N/A 460 0 449 11 244 216

7008 149777 Connaught Special School N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

4012 145113 Cumberland Community School 300 0 -30 N/A 270 790 90 83 24 4 2 0 4 N/A 207 63 203 4 129 78

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 240 0 -90 N/A 150 206 60 16 3 1 0 0 8 N/A 88 62 85 3 43 45

7007 143275 EKO Pathways N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 6 N/A 6 0 6 0

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 270 5 0 N/A 275 1399 242 26 5 1 1 0 0 N/A 275 0 262 13 153 122

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 210 0 0 89 121 993 104 10 6 0 1 0 0 0 121 0 77 44 68 53

4004 139834 Harris Science Academy East London 120 0 0 N/A 120 215 29 22 10 8 1 1 2 N/A 73 47 47 26 43 30

7004 141255 John F Kennedy Special School N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 29 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 16 N/A 16 0 11 5

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 330 0 -30 N/A 300 521 126 69 13 3 6 0 13 N/A 230 70 228 2 126 104

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 360 20 0 55 325 794 179 71 23 10 4 0 27 0 314 11 304 10 187 127

4025 102778 Lister Community School 330 0 -60 N/A 270 740 148 61 11 1 1 0 45 N/A 267 3 265 2 152 115

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 360 0 0 N/A 360 781 314 30 10 2 4 0 0 N/A 360 0 356 4 230 130

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 120 8 0 N/A 128 378 97 23 8 0 0 0 0 N/A 128 0 127 1 61 67

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 0 0 N/A 300 666 215 57 14 4 3 0 7 N/A 300 0 294 6 0 300

4016 102777 Rokeby School 180 0 -30 N/A 150 216 33 22 1 1 0 0 1 N/A 58 92 57 1 58 0

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 210 0 -30 N/A 180 477 113 45 6 0 1 0 15 N/A 180 0 178 2 92 88

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 270 0 -30 N/A 240 649 168 49 14 4 3 2 0 N/A 240 0 208 32 0 240

4001 138196 School 21 75 0 0 70 5 544 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 0 2 1

4600 102786 St Angelas Ursuline School 192 0 0 N/A 192 516 150 33 5 2 1 1 0 N/A 192 0 175 17 0 192

4601 102787 St Bonaventures RC School 186 24 0 N/A 210 484 158 37 10 2 2 1 0 N/A 210 0 198 12 210 0

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 300 30 0 N/A 330 1155 216 79 27 7 0 1 0 N/A 330 0 319 11 215 115

N/A N/A Out Borough Establishments N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1248 144 34 15 11 3 0 N/A N/A 207 N/A 207 N/A 109 98

Total 4953 127 -300 235 4545 16000 3135 816 225 65 35 8 132 7 4416 351 4177 239 2234 2182

Newham Pupils Only 2971 765 209 61 31 8 132 7 4177

By Percentage 71.13% 18.31% 5.00% 1.46% 0.74% 0.19% 3.16% N/A 100.00%

Non Newham Pupils 164 51 16 4 4 0 N/A 239

3135 816 225 65 35 8

Page 1 of 64



Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants
Criterion Breakdown of On Time Offers to Newham Schools excluding Special Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment Actual Places

On Time 

Applications

EHCP 

(Mainstream)

(Previously) 

Looked After

SEN Resource 

Including 

EHCP

Staff Child
Link with 

Sibling
Link

Priority Area & 

Sibling

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 159 515 7 1 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 460 2666 17 6 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A

4012 145113 Cumberland Community School 270 790 14 1 6 1 N/A N/A N/A

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 150 206 9 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 275 1399 12 1 N/A 1 N/A N/A N/A

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 121 993 3 1 N/A 3 N/A N/A N/A

4004 139834 Harris Science Academy East London 120 215 1 0 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 300 521 10 0 N/A 1 N/A N/A N/A

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 325 794 17 1 3 0 N/A N/A N/A

4025 102778 Lister Community School 270 740 13 1 5 1 N/A N/A N/A

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 360 781 19 0 7 1 N/A N/A N/A

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 128 378 5 1 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 666 12 0 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A

4016 102777 Rokeby School 150 216 5 0 N/A 1 N/A N/A N/A

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 180 477 9 0 7 0 N/A N/A N/A

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 240 649 8 0 N/A 0 N/A N/A 13

4001 138196 School 21 5 544 3 0 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 330 1155 17 2 2 0 36 88 N/A

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Offers to Newham Schools excluding Special Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment Actual Places

On Time 

Applications
EHCP Looked After SEN Resource Staff Child

Link with 

Sibling
Link

Priority Area & 

Sibling

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 159 515 4.64% 0.66% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 460 2666 3.70% 1.30% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A

4012 145113 Cumberland Community School 270 790 6.76% 0.48% 2.90% 0.48% N/A N/A N/A

4004 139834 Harris Science Academy East London 120 215 1.37% 0.00% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 150 206 10.23% 0.00% 1.14% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 275 1399 4.36% 0.36% N/A 0.36% N/A N/A N/A

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 121 993 1.42% 0.47% N/A 1.42% N/A N/A N/A

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 300 521 4.35% 0.00% N/A 0.43% N/A N/A N/A

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 325 794 4.49% 0.26% 0.79% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A

4025 102778 Lister Community School 270 740 4.87% 0.37% 1.87% 0.37% N/A N/A N/A

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 360 781 5.28% 0.00% 1.94% 0.28% N/A N/A N/A

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 128 378 3.91% 0.78% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 666 4.00% 0.00% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A

4016 102777 Rokeby School 150 216 8.62% 0.00% N/A 1.72% N/A N/A N/A

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 180 477 5.00% 0.00% 3.89% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 240 649 3.33% 0.00% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A 5.42%

4001 138196 School 21 5 544 3.66% 0.00% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 330 1155 5.15% 0.61% 0.61% 0.00% 10.91% 26.67% N/A
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants
Criterion Breakdown of On Time Offers to Newham Schools excluding Special Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment Actual Places

On Time 

Applications

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 159 515

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 460 2666

4012 145113 Cumberland Community School 270 790

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 150 206

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 275 1399

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 121 993

4004 139834 Harris Science Academy East London 120 215

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 300 521

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 325 794

4025 102778 Lister Community School 270 740

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 360 781

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 128 378

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 666

4016 102777 Rokeby School 150 216

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 180 477

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 240 649

4001 138196 School 21 5 544

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 330 1155

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Offers to Newham Schools excluding Special Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment Actual Places

On Time 

Applications

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 159 515

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 460 2666

4012 145113 Cumberland Community School 270 790

4004 139834 Harris Science Academy East London 120 215

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 150 206

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 275 1399

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 121 993

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 300 521

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 325 794

4025 102778 Lister Community School 270 740

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 360 781

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 128 378

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 666

4016 102777 Rokeby School 150 216

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 180 477

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 240 649

4001 138196 School 21 5 544

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 330 1155

Sibling Priority Area All Other
All-through 

Places

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total

Oversubscription 

Criterion of Final 

Offer

Distance of 

Final Offer 
Tie-break Procedure

23 N/A 110 0 10 151 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

144 N/A 293 0 0 460 ALL OTHER 0.816 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

40 N/A 141 0 4 207 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

18 N/A 52 0 8 88 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

73 N/A 188 0 0 275 ALL OTHER 0.82 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

39 N/A 75 90 0 211 ALL OTHER 0.585 Straight Line Distance in Miles

9 N/A 61 0 2 73 N/A N/A Straight Line Distance in Kilometres

57 N/A 149 0 13 230 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

62 N/A 204 65 27 379 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

72 N/A 130 0 45 267 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

108 N/A 225 0 0 360 ALL OTHER 0.979 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

22 N/A 100 0 0 128 ALL OTHER 2.035 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

48 N/A 233 0 7 300 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

8 N/A 43 0 1 58 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

37 N/A 112 0 15 180 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

28 59 132 0 0 240 ALL OTHER 3.867 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

0 N/A 0 79 0 82 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

41 N/A 144 0 0 330 RANDOM N/A Random Allocation

Sibling Priority Area All Other
All-through 

Places

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation
15.23% N/A 72.85% 0.00% 6.62%

31.30% N/A 63.70% 0.00% 0.00%

19.32% N/A 68.12% 0.00% 1.93%

12.33% N/A 83.56% 0.00% 2.74%

20.45% N/A 59.09% 0.00% 9.09%

26.55% N/A 68.36% 0.00% 0.00%

18.48% N/A 35.55% 42.65% 0.00%

24.78% N/A 64.78% 0.00% 5.65%

16.36% N/A 53.83% 17.15% 7.12%

26.97% N/A 48.69% 0.00% 16.85%

30.00% N/A 62.50% 0.00% 0.00%

17.19% N/A 78.13% 0.00% 0.00%

16.00% N/A 77.67% 0.00% 2.33%

13.79% N/A 74.14% 0.00% 1.72%

20.56% N/A 62.22% 0.00% 8.33%

11.67% 24.58% 55.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% N/A 0.00% 96.34% 0.00%

12.42% N/A 43.64% 0.00% 0.00%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Criterion Breakdown of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment Actual Places

On Time 

Applications

Statement or 

EHCP
Looked After

Voluntary 

Aided - 1 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 1

Voluntary 

Aided - 2 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 2

Voluntary 

Aided - 3 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 3

Voluntary 

Aided - 4 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 4

Voluntary 

Aided - 5 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 5

Voluntary 

Aided - 6 with 

Sibling

4600 102786 St Angelas Ursuline School 192 516 3 0 0 1 14 81 4 4 0 3 0 0 5

4601 102787 St Bonaventures RC School 210 484 9 0 0 0 6 59 0 6 0 0 0 3 3

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment Actual Places

On Time 

Applications

Statement or 

EHCP
Looked After

Voluntary 

Aided - 1 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 1

Voluntary 

Aided - 2 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 2

Voluntary 

Aided - 3 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 3

Voluntary 

Aided - 4 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 4

Voluntary 

Aided - 5 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 5

Voluntary 

Aided - 6 with 

Sibling

4600 102786 St Angelas Ursuline School 192 516 1.56% 0.00% 0.00% 0.52% 7.29% 42.19% 2.08% 2.08% 0.00% 1.56% 0.00% 0.00% 2.60%

4601 102787 St Bonaventures RC School 210 484 4.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.86% 28.10% 0.00% 2.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.43% 1.43%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Criterion Breakdown of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment

St Angelas Ursuline School

St Bonaventures RC School

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment

St Angelas Ursuline School

St Bonaventures RC School

Voluntary 

Aided - 6

Voluntary 

Aided - 7 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 7

Voluntary 

Aided - 8 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 8

Voluntary 

Aided - 9 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 9

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total

Oversubscription 

Criterion of Final 

Offer*

Distance of 

Final Offer 

(miles)*

Tie-break Procedure

21 1 29 3 23 0 0 0 192 FAITH PG 8 1.85 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

17 9 59 14 25 0 0 0 210 FAITH PG 8 0.687 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Voluntary 

Aided - 6

Voluntary 

Aided - 7 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 7

Voluntary 

Aided - 8 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 8

Voluntary 

Aided - 9 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 9

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation
10.94% 0.52% 15.10% 1.56% 11.98% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

8.10% 4.29% 28.10% 6.67% 11.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Gender

Establishment Name Girls Boys Total Girls % Boys %
Bobby Moore Academy 56 95 151 37.1% 62.9%

Brampton Manor Academy 216 244 460 47.0% 53.0%

Connaught Special School 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

Cumberland Community School 78 129 207 37.7% 62.3%
Eastlea Community School 45 43 88 51.1% 48.9%

EKO Pathways 0 6 6 0.0% 100.0%

Forest Gate Community School 122 153 275 44.4% 55.6%

Harris Academy Chobham 53 68 121 43.8% 56.2%

Harris Science Academy East London 30 43 73 41.1% 58.9%

John F Kennedy Special School 5 11 16 31.3% 68.8%

Kingsford Community School 104 126 230 45.2% 54.8%

Langdon Academy 127 187 314 40.4% 59.6%

Lister Community School 115 152 267 43.1% 56.9%

Little Ilford School 130 230 360 36.1% 63.9%

Oasis Academy Silvertown 67 61 128 52.3% 47.7%

Plashet School 300 0 300 100.0% 0.0%

Rokeby School 0 58 58 0.0% 100.0%

Royal Docks Academy 88 92 180 48.9% 51.1%

Sarah Bonnell School 240 0 240 100.0% 0.0%

School 21 1 2 3 33.3% 66.7%

St Angelas Ursuline School 192 0 192 100.0% 0.0%

No Preference named on form Primary 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

Stratford School Academy 115 215 330 34.8% 65.2%

Out Borough Establishments 98 109 207 47.3% 52.7%

Total 2182 2234 4416 49.4% 50.6%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Newham Residents for Out Borough Establishments

LA Code Establishment LA Offered Establishment
First 

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total

317 Redbridge Ilford County High School 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

305 Bromley St Olaves and St Saviours Grammar School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

881 Essex Chelmsford County High School for Girls 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

882 Southend-On-Sea Southend High School for Girls 3 5 3 1 0 0 12

881 Essex Anglo European School 9 0 1 0 0 0 10

882 Southend-On-Sea Westcliff High School for Boys Academy 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

303 Bexley Townley Grammar School 6 1 0 0 0 0 7

882 Southend-On-Sea Southend High School for Boys 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

882 Southend-On-Sea Belfairs Academy 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Beal High School 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

881 Essex King Edward VI Grammar School, Chelmsford 2 0 1 0 0 0 3

213 Westminster Harris Academy St Johns Wood 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Buxton School 6 0 1 0 1 0 8

211 Tower Hamlets George Green's School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

309 Haringey Gladesmore Community School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

886 Kent Dartford Grammar School for Girls 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

207 Kensington And Chelsea Saint Thomas More Language College 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Bow School 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

302 Barnet The Henrietta Barnett School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Norlington School and 6th Form 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

883 Thurrock Ortu Gable Hall School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Woodford County High School 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

320 Waltham Forest Willowfield School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

211 Tower Hamlets Mulberry Academy London Dock 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

310 Harrow Harrow High School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

301 Barking And Dagenham Riverside School 1 1 1 1 0 0 4

886 Kent Dartford Grammar School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

319 Sutton Sutton Grammar School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

302 Barnet Queen Elizabeths School, Barnet 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

319 Sutton Wilsons School 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

886 Kent Tonbridge Grammar School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

213 Westminster The Grey Coat Hospital 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

881 Essex Davenant Foundation School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

207 Kensington And Chelsea Holland Park School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

886 Kent The Leigh UTC 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

881 Essex Colchester County High School for Girls 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

311 Havering The Brittons Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

210 Southwark Harris Academy Bermondsey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

301 Barking And Dagenham All Saints Catholic School and Technology College 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

209 Lewisham Conisborough College 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

317 Redbridge Forest Academy 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

204 Hackney Cardinal Pole Catholic School 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

211 Tower Hamlets Central Foundation Girls' School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

308 Enfield St Annes Catholic High School for Girls 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Chadwell Heath Academy 3 0 1 0 0 0 4

204 Hackney Mossbourne Community Academy 1 4 0 0 0 0 5

204 Hackney Mossbourne Victoria Park Academy 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

886 Kent Oakwood Park Grammar School 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

883 Thurrock Ormiston Park Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge The Ursuline Academy Ilford 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

211 Tower Hamlets St Pauls Way Trust School 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Newham Residents for Out Borough Establishments

LA Code Establishment LA Offered Establishment
First 

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total

210 Southwark St Michaels Catholic College 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

320 Waltham Forest Heathcote School & Science College 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Bishop Challoner Catholic School 9 2 1 1 0 0 13

204 Hackney Haggerston School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

210 Southwark Ark All Saints Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge The Palmer Catholic Academy 4 2 0 1 1 0 8

213 Westminster Marylebone Boys School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney Waterside Academy (Part of Community Schools Trust) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

211 Tower Hamlets Mulberry Academy Shoreditch 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

213 Westminster Westminster City School 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

302 Barnet St Michaels Catholic Grammar School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

308 Enfield Heron Hall Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Holy Family Catholic School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Langdon Park Community School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Trinity Catholic High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Canary Wharf College 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Wanstead High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Ark Isaac Newton Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

308 Enfield Winchmore School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

883 Thurrock The Hathaway Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

881 Essex Colchester Royal Grammar School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

311 Havering Bower Park Academy 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

311 Havering The Coopers Company and Coborn School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Valentines High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

308 Enfield The Latymer School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Mayfield School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney The Petchey Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Mulberry School for Girls 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

311 Havering Emerson Park Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

210 Southwark The St Thomas the Apostle College 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Oaklands School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

881 Essex Roding Valley High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Caterham High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Swanlea School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

209 Lewisham Prendergast Vale School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Wapping High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

887 Medway Rainham Mark Grammar School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

892 Nottingham Djanogly City Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total 144 34 15 11 3 0 207
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Preference Satisfaction by Secondary Applicant's Current Establishment (Percentage)

DfE Number URN Current Establishment First Pref
Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref
Fifth Pref

Sixth 

Pref

Other 

Alloc
Totals Boys Girls

2001 102710 Avenue Primary School 81.1% 10.8% 1.4% 4.1% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 74 43.2% 56.8%

2004 102711 Brampton Primary School 81.6% 11.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 114 54.4% 45.6%

2099 144527 Britannia Village Primary School 75.4% 10.5% 8.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 57 49.1% 50.9%

2089 102758 Calverton Primary School 52.5% 32.5% 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40 37.5% 62.5%

2006 102712 Carpenters Primary School 57.4% 18.5% 18.5% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 54 53.7% 46.3%

2097 130995 Central Park Primary School 77.8% 16.7% 3.7% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 108 49.1% 50.9%

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 65.4% 26.9% 3.8% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 52 46.2% 53.8%

2091 143882 Cleves Primary School 78.1% 12.3% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 73 50.7% 49.3%

2079 102752 Colegrave Primary School 65.0% 18.0% 9.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100 56.0% 44.0%

2012 144142 Curwen Primary School 80.8% 11.0% 2.7% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 73 50.7% 49.3%

2015 102716 Dersingham Primary School 77.6% 16.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 49 40.8% 59.2%

2016 143883 Drew Primary School 78.6% 7.1% 7.1% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 56 57.1% 42.9%

2017 145088 Earlham Primary School 60.9% 30.4% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 46 47.8% 52.2%

2090 102759 Ellen Wilkinson Primary School 72.6% 17.7% 5.3% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 113 54.0% 46.0%

2018 145362 Elmhurst Primary School 75.2% 15.0% 4.4% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 113 61.1% 38.9%

2095 102763 Essex Primary School 48.0% 24.0% 24.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25 60.0% 40.0%

2022 143276 Gainsborough Primary School 46.4% 37.5% 8.9% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 56 60.7% 39.3%

2098 145368 Gallions Primary School 87.8% 9.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 82 57.3% 42.7%

2024 102721 Godwin Junior School 77.8% 11.1% 3.7% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0% 27 40.7% 59.3%

2026 102723 Grange Primary School 68.5% 22.2% 5.6% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 54 51.9% 48.1%

2030 145363 Hallsville Primary School 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3 66.7% 33.3%

2034 142708 Hartley Primary School 69.0% 20.2% 3.6% 2.4% 1.2% 1.2% 0.0% 84 44.0% 56.0%

2102 143277 Kaizen Primary School 63.3% 26.5% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 49 55.1% 44.9%

2032 102725 Keir Hardie Primary School 58.0% 30.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50 48.0% 52.0%

2036 144141 Kensington Primary School 84.5% 7.0% 7.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 71 50.7% 49.3%

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6 33.3% 66.7%

2037 102728 Lathom Junior School 70.2% 20.6% 3.8% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 131 44.3% 55.7%

2039 102730 Maryland Primary School 83.7% 7.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 43 55.8% 44.2%

2014 145235 Monega Primary School 74.7% 17.7% 1.3% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 79 55.7% 44.3%

2094 145364 Nelson Primary School 75.2% 16.8% 5.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 101 54.5% 45.5%

2047 145367 New City Primary School 87.5% 9.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 72 55.6% 44.4%

2092 146915 North Beckton Primary School 63.3% 30.6% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 49 63.3% 36.7%

2051 102736 Park Primary School 83.3% 12.5% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 72 59.7% 40.3%

2104 132812 Plaistow Primary School 76.2% 14.3% 7.1% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 42 66.7% 33.3%

2010 142632 Portway Primary School 71.4% 25.4% 0.0% 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 63 44.4% 55.6%

2043 144139 Ranelagh Primary School 57.5% 20.0% 17.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40 40.0% 60.0%

2055 144140 Ravenscroft Primary School 72.7% 22.1% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 77 44.2% 55.8%

2058 102740 Roman Road Primary School 89.1% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 46 50.0% 50.0%

2059 145087 Rosetta Primary School 69.6% 23.2% 5.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 56 44.6% 55.4%

2061 102742 Salisbury Primary School 68.8% 21.9% 6.3% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 64 45.3% 54.7%

2096 130381 Sandringham Primary School 78.0% 15.3% 2.5% 1.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 118 43.2% 56.8%

4001 138196 School 21 44.4% 5.6% 11.1% 11.1% 5.6% 5.6% 0.0% 18 38.9% 61.1%

2088 145365 Scott Wilkie Primary School 60.0% 30.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30 53.3% 46.7%

2081 142726 Selwyn Primary School 72.5% 21.6% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 51 43.1% 56.9%

2064 145627 Shaftesbury Primary School 60.8% 29.1% 3.8% 1.3% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 79 48.1% 51.9%

2080 141296 Sheringham Primary School 72.7% 18.2% 4.5% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66 50.0% 50.0%

2101 132789 Sir John Heron Primary School 92.7% 0.0% 3.6% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 55 52.7% 47.3%

2083 102755 Southern Road Primary School 79.3% 13.8% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 58 56.9% 43.1%

3511 131926 St Antonys Catholic Primary School 75.5% 13.2% 7.5% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 53 32.1% 67.9%

3503 102769 St Edwards Catholic Primary School 79.2% 16.7% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 48 43.8% 56.3%

3510 102770 St Francis Catholic Primary School 68.4% 13.2% 10.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 38 57.9% 42.1%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

DfE Number URN Current Establishment First Pref
Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref
Fifth Pref

Sixth 

Pref

Other 

Alloc
Totals Boys Girls

3505 141925 St Helens Catholic Primary School 81.7% 13.3% 3.3% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60 46.7% 53.3%

3000 102764 St James CofE Junior School 75.6% 17.8% 4.4% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 45 64.4% 35.6%

3506 141927 St Joachims Catholic Primary School 50.9% 34.0% 7.5% 3.8% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 53 35.8% 64.2%

3300 102766 St Lukes Primary School 54.2% 25.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 24 37.5% 62.5%

3507 102773 St Michaels Catholic Primary School 66.7% 18.5% 11.1% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 27 44.4% 55.6%

2069 102748 St Stephens Primary School 63.1% 20.2% 13.1% 2.4% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 84 51.2% 48.8%

3508 102774 St Winefrides RC Primary School 75.0% 15.6% 6.3% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 32 53.1% 46.9%

2066 102746 Star Primary School 75.6% 15.9% 3.7% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 82 53.7% 46.3%

2038 102729 Stratford Manor Primary School & Nursery 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%

2071 143881 Tollgate Primary School 69.4% 14.3% 2.0% 6.1% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 49 57.1% 42.9%

2073 142267 Upton Cross Primary School 61.3% 27.5% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80 52.5% 47.5%

2093 145366 Vicarage Primary School 61.5% 31.6% 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 117 53.8% 46.2%

3001 102765 West Ham Church Primary School 42.5% 32.5% 7.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40 45.0% 55.0%

2065 102745 William Davies Primary School 90.0% 6.7% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30 60.0% 40.0%

2077 102751 Winsor Primary School 62.1% 21.2% 7.6% 3.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 66 53.0% 47.0%

Total 71.7% 18.4% 4.9% 1.4% 0.7% 0.2% 0.0% 3967 50.7% 49.3%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Non-Newham Residents for Newham Establishments By Criteria

Establishment Name 
EHCP 

(Mainstream)

(Previously) 

Looked After
Staff Child Link

Priority 

Area & 

Sibling

Sibling All Other

Voluntary 

Aided - 2 

with Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 2

Voluntary 

Aided - 3 

with Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 3

Voluntary 

Aided - 4 

with 

Sibling

Bobby Moore Academy 2 1 0 0 0 9 26 0 0 0 0 0

Brampton Manor Academy 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0

Cumberland Community School 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

Harris Science Academy East London 0 0 0 0 0 4 22 0 0 0 0 0

Eastlea Community School 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Forest Gate Community School 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0

EKO Pathways 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harris Academy Chobham 0 1 1 0 0 16 26 0 0 0 0 0

John F Kennedy Special School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kingsford Community School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Langdon Academy 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 0

Lister Community School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Little Ilford School 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oasis Academy Silvertown 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Plashet School 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0

Rokeby School 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Royal Docks Academy 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Sarah Bonnell School 0 0 0 0 0 4 28 0 0 0 0 0

School 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

St Angelas Ursuline School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 3 0

St Bonaventures RC School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0

Stratford School Academy 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4 3 1 1 0 55 146 0 5 3 9 0

N.B. Criterion with no offers are hidden
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Non-Newham Residents for Newham Establishments By Criteria

Establishment Name 

Bobby Moore Academy

Brampton Manor Academy

Cumberland Community School

Harris Science Academy East London

Eastlea Community School

Forest Gate Community School

EKO Pathways

Harris Academy Chobham

John F Kennedy Special School

Kingsford Community School

Langdon Academy

Lister Community School

Little Ilford School

Oasis Academy Silvertown

Plashet School

Rokeby School

Royal Docks Academy

Sarah Bonnell School

School 21

St Angelas Ursuline School

St Bonaventures RC School

Stratford School Academy

Total

N.B. Criterion with no offers are hidden

Voluntary 

Aided - 4

Voluntary 

Aided - 6 

with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 6

Voluntary 

Aided - 7 

with Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 7

Voluntary 

Aided - 8

Voluntary 

Aided - 9 

with Sibling

Total

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 2 1 0 1 3 0 17

0 1 3 0 1 0 0 12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

0 3 4 0 2 3 0 239
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Year 7 September 2025 On Time Applicant Offer Information

Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2025 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Non-Newham Residents for Newham Establishments By Preference

Establishment Name First  Pref
Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total 

Bobby Moore Academy 22 9 6 1 0 0 38

Brampton Manor Academy 11 0 0 0 0 0 11

Cumberland Community School 2 2 0 0 0 0 4

Harris Science Academy East London 14 7 3 1 1 0 26

Eastlea Community School 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

Forest Gate Community School 12 1 0 0 0 0 13

Harris Academy Chobham 41 3 0 0 0 0 44

Kingsford Community School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

Langdon Academy 4 3 2 1 0 0 10

Lister Community School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

Little Ilford School 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

Oasis Academy Silvertown 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Plashet School 4 1 0 0 1 0 6

Rokeby School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Royal Docks Academy 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Sarah Bonnell School 16 14 0 1 1 0 32

School 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

St Angelas Ursuline School 12 4 1 0 0 0 17

St Bonaventures RC School 7 2 2 0 1 0 12

Stratford School Academy 7 2 2 0 0 0 11

Total 164 51 16 4 4 0 239
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